

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 753 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 753 of 2020**

=====

UPENDRABHAI AMRUTBHAI DOSHI**Versus****INDIRABEN WD/O VASANTLAL POPATLAL SINCE DECD BY AND
THROUGH LH**

=====

Appearance:**MR HRIDAY BUCH, LD.ADVOCATE WITH MR JAY J JANI(9303) for the
Appellant(s) No. 1****MR TEJAS S TRIVEDI(5692) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,2**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**Date : 17/02/2020****ORAL ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL:****ADMIT.****ORAL ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2019:****Notice** returnable on 07/04/2020.

Having heard learned advocate for the appellant and considering the facts and circumstances of the case, respondents are hereby restrained from using the gate in dispute for the purpose of egress and ingress till the next date of hearing as per interim order dated 29/08/2013 passed below Exh-7 in Civil Suit No.47 of 2005.

Direct service is permitted.

[A.J.DESAI,J.]

DIPTI PATEL