

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 753 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 753 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2022****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 753 of 2020**=====
UPENDRABHAI AMRUTBHAI DOSHI**Versus****INDIRABEN WD/O VASANTLAL POPATLAL SINCE DECD BY AND
THROUGH LH**=====
Appearance:**JAY J JANI(9303) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR TEJAS S TRIVEDI(5692) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****for the Defendant(s) No. 1****DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 2****MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,2.1,2.2,2.3**=====
CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 18/08/2022****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2022**

Notice returnable forthwith. Learned advocate Mr. NV Gandhi waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent.

Heard learned advocates appearing for both the parties and averments made in the application. Sufficient cause is made out to allow the application.

Accordingly, the civil application is allowed.

The cause title of First Appeal be amended accordingly within a period of two weeks.

Civil application, accordingly stands disposed of.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2020

Stand over to 15.09.2022.

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 753 of 2020

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

Stand over to 15.09.2022.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

Radhika