

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 753 of 2020**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 753 of 2020**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 753 of 2020**

=====

UPENDRABHAI AMRUTBHAI DOSHI & ORS.

Versus

**INDIRABEN WD/O VASANTLAL POPATLAL SINCE DECD BY AND
THROUGH LH & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

JAY J JANI(9303) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR TEJAS S TRIVEDI(5692) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/

REPRESENTATIVES for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,2.1,2.2,2.3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 27/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 28.03.2025. Interim relief granted earlier
to continue till then.

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)